2683 Written Answer.

MANIAM): (a) to (d) No Government of India vehicle ig ip the possession of any agricultural experts from the United States. All experts assigned to various agricultura) programmes by USA LD, Ford Foundation and the Rockfeller Foundation are allowed the use of cars, Station wagons, ete., for their official work by the Agency concerned, the vehicjos being the property of the Agencies, Except for the vehicles belonging to the Rockfeller Foundation, these vehicles are exempt from road taxes under certain agreements and instructions. The State road taxes in the cage of Rockfeller Foundation are paid by the Government Department or the State Government to whom the experts are as=igned,

This Ministry has no information regarding the personal cars, if any, owned by the experts.]
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Corron probucTION
[ Surr NIREN GHOSH:-
*408. { Surr M. BASAVAPUN.
NAIAH:

Will the Minister of Foor anp AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that experiments in India have shown that all types of cofton can be economically produced in India; and

(b) what steps Government propose to take to increase the production of those varieties of cotlon which are at present imported by India?

Tee MINISTER or FOOD awp AGRICULTURE (Smrr C. Susgra-MANIAM): (a) Yes, except cottons with staple length higher than 1% inches,

(b) India normally imports cottons with stuple lengths of 1-1 J18 inches and above. Following steps have been

[ 1 English translation.
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taken to
coftons: —.

w wuestiong 2684
Increase production of sych

(i) Integrated Cotton Development Schemeg operating in the cotton Erowing States are being continued,

(ii) Package programme for long

Stapled cottons has been initiated in al] the important cotton growing States,

(iii) A scheme for the production of Sea Island cotton with

staple of 1-3/16”

tion in Kerala, Mysore,

Andhra Pradesh and Madras.

(iv) Various incentives, such ag subsidies, Joans ete. gre being given for seeds, fertilisers and

Insecficides

Review or ryg INb1a-UK. Arg SERVICES
AGREEMENT

{Surr R, 8. KHANDEKAR:
"408. 2 Sumrvarr S A RLA
 FHADAURIA:
Will the Minister of Crvit Aviation be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact Inter-Governmenta) discussiong between India and the United Kingdom were held recently in London to review the arrangementg under the India-Tnited

Kingdom Ajr Services Agreement;
and

(b) i so,

what decision has been taken in tha

matter?

TrE MINISTER orF
TION  (Susr
Yes, Sir.

CIVIL AVIA-
N. Kanunco) : (a)

(b) The main point of discussions was about operation of air between India and Londop on a new route via Moscow. Tt was decided that Air India and British Overseas Ajp-
ways Corporation may operate servi-
¢es on a reciprocal basis on this route,

